## Department of Strategic and Regional Studies University of Jammu

NOTICE

NO:-OSRS/24/2813 Ntd!-01-04-2024

All those students who have applied through online mode for admission in Ph.D. Programme 2024 under exempted category in the Department of Strategic and Regional Studies, University of Jammu are directed to submit the screenshot of the Application/Enrolment Fee @ Rs. 580/- (Non-Refundable) deposited through online mode in the office of the Department of Strategic and Regional Studies latest by 03.04.2024. The details of the Bank Account are given below:

Name of the Bank	Jammu & Kashmir Bank
IFSC	JAKA0CANAAL
Account Number	0345040100008912
Name of the Account Holder	Director DSRS
Fee to be deposited	Rs. 580/- (Five Hundred Eighty)

Prof. Virginder Koundal

Ceptt of Strategic & Regional Studies
University of Jammu, Jammu

Copy to:-

Centre for IT for uploading the same on University of Jammu website.